1837
Abstract
This paper presents an exact model for studying the global buck-
ling of concrete-filled steel tubular (CFST) columns with compli-
ant interfaces between the concrete core and steel tube. This mod-
el is then used to evaluate exact critical buckling loads and modes
of CFST columns. The results prove that interface compliance can
considerably reduce the critical buckling loads of CFST columns.

det 0,=K  (41)
which forms a linear eigenvalue problem for the critical buckling load crP and corresponding buck-
ling modes of the CFST column.
3 NUMERICAL RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
3.1 Comparison with Experimental Results
The exact buckling loads of slender CFST P-P circular column calculated by the proposed model
are compared with the experimental results obtained by Han (2000). The geometric and material
data for six CFST columns are listed in Table 1 and shown in Figure 3.
Figure 3: Geometric and material properties of CFST columns.
Exact and experimental critical buckling loads for six CFST columns are summarized in Table
1 for different K and ,C and .l
Specimen L l  *
,cr eN  C
Pcr
K=10-10 K=10-2 K=10-1 K=1 K=10 K=1010
SC154-1 415.8 154 342 10-10 177.649 186.475 240.841 293.583 299.955 300.651
    10-5 190.091 198.085 246.015 293.684 299.957 300.651
SC154-2 415.8 154 292 10-3 295.729 295.764 296.055 297.769 300.043 300.651
SC141-1 380.7 141 350 10-10 211.918 220.790 279.200 348.563 357.656 358.646
    10-5 222.495 230.785 284.381 348.685 357.659 358.646
SC141-2 380.7 141 370 10-3 350.255 350.326 350.909 354.103 357.762 358.646
SC130-1 351.0 130 400 10-10 249.298 258.206 319.942 407.924 420.537 421.908
    10-5 258.371 266.861 324.981 408.067 420.538 421.908
SC130-2 351.0 130 390 10-3 408.187 408.322 409.429 415.044 420.664 421.908
* critical load obtained experimentally by Han (2000)
Table 1: Comparison of exact and experimental critical buckling loads of CFST P-P
columns for various ,K ,C and ,l where cr 0,e = and K and C are in kN/cm2.
From Table 1 it can be seen that a good agreement of the results is obtained if at least one of